This certificate is issued to
MERSEN FRANCE SB S.A.S
SAINT BONNET DE MURE - FRANCE
for the type of product
FUSES / FUSES COMBINATION UNITS (LOW VOLTAGE)
Plastic fuse bases for NH fuse links type sizes 00, 0, 1, 2, 3 (1 to 4 poles)
Requirements:
BV Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships.

1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
1.1 - Approval range:
Type Designation Rated voltage Rated power/current
Plastic fuses base EP,
PP for fuse links NH
sizes 00, 0, 1, 2, 3 for
1 to 4 poles
BB00
BB01
BB02
BB03
BB04
BB11
BB12
BB13
BB14
BB21
BB22
BB23
BB24
BB31
BB32
BB33
BB34
1000V
12W
25W
25W
25W
25W
32W
32W
32W
32W
45W
45W
45W
45W
60W
60W
60W
60W
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS:
Specification N° DS-LABCBASE-11-0921-EN, dated 2021.
3. TEST REPORTS:
Mersen Test Report N° 1024303/1 to 1024303/14 dated October and November 2011.
Additional test reports issued by Siemens in 1995.
MERSEN FRANCE SB S.A.S:
- Test reports N° 2015252/A, 2015252/B, 2015252/F and 2015252/G, dated 20 Nov 2015.
- Test reports N° 2015252/C, 2015252/D and 2015252/E, dated 04 Jan 2016.
- Test reports N° 2020 416 ext and 2020 417 ext, dated 21 Feb 2022.
- Test reports N° 2020 418 ext, 2020 419 ext, 2020 420 ext and 2020 421 ext, dated 25 Feb 2022.
ENVIRONNETECH:
Mechanical test report No. RENV-FNN-15-400691/A (00), dated 14.Oct.2015.
4. APPLICATION / LIMITATION:
4.1 - Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships.
4.2 - Equipment covered by this Type Approval certificate can be installed on ships contracted for construction before 1 January
2022. On or after this date of 1 January 2022, equipment is to comply with IACS UR E10 Rev. 7.
5. PRODUCTION SURVEY REQUIREMENTS:
5.1 - The above products are to be supplied by MERSEN FRANCE SB S.A.S in compliance with the type described in this
certificate.
5.2 - This type of product is within the category HBV of Bureau Veritas Rule Note NR320 and as such does not require a BV
product certificate.
5.3 - MERSEN FRANCE SB S.A.S has to make the necessary arrangements to have its works recognised by Bureau Veritas in
compliance with the requirements of NR320 for HBV products.
5.4 - For information, MERSEN FRANCE SB S.A.S has declared to Bureau Veritas the following production site:
NOLAM TUNISIE (MERSEN)
Rue de Nabeul Lotn°4
ZI M'Ghira 3
2082 FOUCHANA - BEN AROUS
TUNISIA
Page 2 / 3